BREAKFAST

Cereal Served With Hot Or Cold Milk

Bread Toast
Served With Butter And Preserved

Seasonal Fresh Fruit

Poha
Flatend Rice Toast With Indian Spices

Poori Bhaiji
A Puffed Deep Fried Round Wheat Bred Served With Vegetables

Stuffed Paratha
Indian Bread Stuffed With Mash Potatoes Or Vegetable

Chole Bhature
Fried Leavened Flat Bread Served With White Chickpeas In Spicy Curry

® French Toast
@® Golden Pancakes

Choice Of Three Eggs Omelets
@® Masala /Mushroom / Boiled / Poached / Fried

® Cheese Omelets

90.00

90.00

250.00

150.00

200.00

250.00

250.00

150.00

150.00

180.00

200.00



SNACKS

Roasted / Masala Papad
Peanut Masala
Vegetable Crispy
Crispy Corn
French Fries
Peri Peri Fries
Cheesie French Fry
Nachos With Deep
Vegetable Pakora
Paneer Pakora
Hara Bhara Kebab
Cheese Balls
Corn Cheese Cigaro
® Egg Bhuriji
® Egg Pakora
® Chicken Dana
® Chicken Lolipop (6 Pcs.)
® Peri Peri Chicken (4 Pcs.)
® Fish & Chips
® Fish Amritsari

® Fish Finger

SIZZLERS
Veg. Sizzler

Sauteed Paneer, Veg. & Rice In Shashlik Sauce

Chinese Sizzler

Manchurian Paneer Fitter & Noodles In Sauce

Chicken Sizzler

Grilled Chicken With Saute Veq. In Shashlik Sauce

40 /60.00
220.00
250.00
290.00
220.00
250.00
300.00
300.00
220.00
290.00
290.00
350.00
300.00
220.00
270.00
350.00
450.00
400.00
450.00
490.00
450.00

520.00

550.00

590.00



@ @ @ ® ®@ @ @ @

FROM THE CLAY OVEN

Non. Veq. Platter (3 Pcs.)

(Chicken Tikka / Malai Tikka / Leg. Pc./ Lasooni Tikka / Chicken Seekh)
Veg Seekh Kebab

Veg Platter

Stuffed Mushroom Tikka

Paneer Tikka (Malai / Achari / Hariyali)
Makhmali Paneer Tikka

Cheese Paneer Seekh Kebab
Chicken Kali Mirch

Chicken Lemon Tikka

Lehsuni Chicken Tikka

Chicken Tikka / Malai / Angara
Chicken Seekh Kabab

Tandoori Chicken Half (White / Red)
Honey Lemon Fish Tikka / Fish Tikka
Prawns Tikka

CHINA TOWN STARTER

Veg. Fried Rice / Burnt Garlic Rice
Triple Schezwan Fried Rice

Pad Thai Noodles

Veg. Manchurian (gravy / Dry)
Honey Chilly Potato

Chilly Garlic Noodles

Paneer Chilly

Mushroom Chilly

® Eqgg Fried Rice / Chicken

® Chicken Tripple Schezwan Rice
® Chicken Garlic Noodles

® Chicken Chilly

® Chicken 65

® Fish Chilly

® Prawns Chilly

950.00

340.00
450.00
400.00
450.00
400.00
400.00
480.00
480.00
500.00
570.00
480.00
500.00
590.00
700.00

280.00
350.00
300.00
300.00
300.00
320.00
380.00
350.00
300/ 350.00
400.00
400.00
420.00
450.00
490.00
550.00



SOUP

Choice of cream soup 150.00
Tomato/mushroom/vegetable
Hot & sour soup 120.00
Lemon coriender 130.00
Manchow soup /sweet corn 140.00
Tamatar dhaniya shorba 130.00
Cream Of Broccali Soup 230.00
@ Chicken hot & sour 150.00
@® Cream of chicken soup 160.00
@ Chicken clear/ sweet corn 170.00
ITALIAN & GRILLED BREADS
Veq Grilled Sandwich 250.00
Cheese Mushroom Sandwich 270.00
Triple Club Sandwich 290.00
Paneer Tikka Sandwich 320.00
Cheese / Garlic Bread 350.00
Taccos With Deep 350.00
Penne Arrabiata Pasta 400.00
Penne Alfredo Pasta 450.00
Pesto Penne 490.00
Garden Fresh Pizza 450.00
Corn Mushroom Pizza 490.00
Pesto Broccolizza Pizza 550.00
@ Chicken Grilled Sandwich 350.00
@® Penne Chicken Arrabiata 450.00
® Penne Chicken Alfredo 500.00

® Chicken Pizza 550.00



HINDUSTANI RASOI

Sev Tamatar
Tomato Sour Curry Prepared With Tomato, Sev & Onion

Dal Khichri
Lentils Cocked With Rice

Kadi Pakora

Vegetables Cook With Yoghurt Based Sauce
Besan Gatta

Gram Flour Dumplings Simmer In Ginger Gravy

Aloo Jeera Dry
Flavour Potatoes Tossed With Cumin Seeds And Spices

Chana Masala
Freshly Roast And Tossed With Spicy Curry

Dal Tadka
Yellow Lentil Fries With Spices And Butter

Dal Makhani
Whole Black Lentil And Beans Churned In Creamy Butter

Bhindi Masala
Okra With Whole And Ground Spices, Onions & Tomato

Vegetable Jalfrezi / Jaipuri
Vegetables Tossed With Herbs, Spices, Tomato & Capsicum

Makai Palak
Boiled Spinach Cooked With Corn

Dum Aloo Kashmiri

Potatoes Stuffed With Dry Fruit, Nuts & Cooked In Tomato Curry

Malai Kofta

Soft Delicious Dumplings Of Cottage Potatoes & Dry Fruits Toasted In Sauce

Mushroom Apki Pasanda
Mushroom Masala, Mushroom Corn, Mushroom Palak

Mushroom Tikka Masala
Cashew Nut Curry

250.00

250.00

270.00

300.00

250.00

290.00

270.00

330.00

300.00

350.00

270.00

360.00

380.00

380.00

420.00
450.00

Stir And Saute The Cashew Till Golden Blend With Tomato In Kaju Masala Gravy

Paneer Do Pyaza

390.00

Cottage Cheese Cooked In Creamy Curry With Onion, Spices, Herbs & Tomatoes



Kadhai Paneer 400.00
Cottage Cheese Cube Sautéed With Vegetable

Shahi Paneer 430.00
Cottage Cheese Cube Sautéed With Churned Cream Of Herbs

Lehsuni Palak Paneer 430.00
Boiled Spinach Cooked With Cottage Cheese Cubes

Paneer Butter Masala 430.00
Cottage Cheese In A Rich Creamy Curry With Spices, Onions, Tomatoes & Cashews
Paneer Mirch Masala 440.00
Cottage Cheese Cube Sautéed With Ginger, Garlic And Onion In Tomato Gravy

Paneer Pasanda 490.00
Fried Stuffed Paneer Sandwiches In A Creamy Onion, Tomato Based Gravy

Paneer Tikka Masala 450.00

Roasted Cottage Cheese Toasted In Indian Curry

* NON VEG RASOI

Egg Apki Pasanda 390.00
Burjhi, Curry, Masala

Murgh Sagwala 450.00
Marinated Chicken Cooked With Spinach In Indian Gravy

Chicken Handi / Curry/ Kadai 490.00
Chicken Toss Well In Ginger, Cloves & Garlic Paste Gravy

Murgh Afghani 490.00
Tender Pieces Of Chicken Cooked In A Creamy Sauce & Garnish With Fenugreek

Murgh Banjara 490.00
Rajasthani Preparation Of Chicken In Herbs & Masala

Choice Of Chicken 550.00
Tikka / Lababdar

Laal Maas 590.00
Rajasthani Preparation Of Mutton In Spicy Onion Gravy And Grounded Masala

Mutton Banjara -~ 630.00
Rajasthani Preparation Of Mutton In Herbs & Grounded Masala

Maas Sagwala 630.00
Marinated Mutton Cooked With Spinach In Indian Gravy

Maas Afghani 650.00
Tender Pieces Of Mutton Cooked In A Creamy Sauce & Garnish With Fenugreek

Fish Curry 450.00

Cooked In Rich Spicy Tomato Gravy
Prawns Curry 590.00



INDIAN BREADS

Roti (Plain/ Butter) 40.00
Missi Roti 60.00
Naan (plain/ Butter) 70.00
Lachha Paratha 75.00
Garlic Naan 90.00
Cheese Naan 110.00
Cheese Garlic Naan 120.00
Paneer Kulcha 110.00
Kulcha (aloo / Onion / Gobhi) 100.00
RICE/BIRYANI

Jeera / Steamed Rice 200/180.00
Pulao (peas, Mix Veg) 280.00
Kashmiri Pulao 290.00
Veg Biryani With Raita 350.00
Seasonal Vegetables Cooked With Rice And Herbs In Wide Deep Vessel

Egg Biryani 380.00

Boiled & Omelet Cooked With Rajasthani Flavor Rice

@® Chicken Biryani With Raita 450.00
Flavour Chicken Cooked With Rice And Herbs In Wide Deep Vessel

@® Mutton Biryani With Raita 500.00

@® Flavar Mutton Cooked With Rice And Herbs In Wide Deep Vessel

@® Prawns Biryani 650.00



RAITA & SALAD

Raita 120.00
Veqg / Boondi

Pineapple Raita 140.00
Plain Curd 70.00
Onion Salad 70.00
Green Salad 90.00
Greek Salad 190.00
Paneer Veggie Salad 210.00

DESSERT

Ice Cream 100.00
Vanilla / Chocolate / Butter Scatch

Gulab Jamun (3 Pcs.) 100.00
Hot Pot Sunday 150.00
Hot Brownie 150.00
Dessert Of The Day 200.00

Sizzler Brownie With Ice Cream 250.00



BEVERAGES

Mineral Water 40.00
Soda 50.00
Aerated Drink 50.00
Cola/ Lemon (300ml)

Aerated Can / Diet 90.00
Fresh Lemon Soda 60.00
Sweet / Salted

Black Coffee 80.00
Black Tea / Ginger Lemon Tea 80.00
Coffee With Milk 90.00
Tea With Milk 90.00
Masala, Regular

lce Tea 110.00
Milk 100.00
Chocolate & Bournvita

Juice 90.00
Choice Of Orange, Water Melon, Pineapple

Tonic Water 130.00
Butter Milk 80.00
Lassi 150.00
Sweet / Salted

Milk Shake 190.00
Choice Of Chocolate, Vanilla

Butter Scotch Milk Shake 190.00
Fruit Shake 240.00
Seasonal

Kitkat Shake / Oreo Shake 240.00
Cold Coffee With Ice Cream 190.00

Redbull 220.00



