## **BREAKFAST**

Cereal Served With Hot Or Cold Milk	90.00
Bread Toast Served With Butter And Preserved	90.00
Seasonal Fresh Fruit	250.00
Poha Flatend Rice Toast With Indian Spices	150.00
Poori Bhaji A Puffed Deep Fried Round Wheat Bred Served With Vegetables	200.00
Stuffed Paratha Indian Bread Stuffed With Mash Potatoes Or Vegetable	250.00
Chole Bhature Fried Leavened Flat Bread Served With White Chickpeas In Spicy Curry	250.00
French Toast	150.00
Golden Pancakes	150.00
Choice Of Three Eggs Omelets Masala / Mushroom / Boiled / Poached / Fried	180.00
Cheese Omelets	200.00

#### **SNACKS**

Roasted / Masala Papad	40 / 60.00
Peanut Masala	220.00
Vegetable Crispy	250.00
Crispy Corn	290.00
French Fries	220.00
Peri Peri Fries	250.00
Cheesie French Fry	300.00
Nachos With Deep	300.00
Vegetable Pakora	220.00
Paneer Pakora	290.00
Hara Bhara Kebab	290.00
Cheese Balls	350.00
Corn Cheese Cigaro	300.00
● Egg Bhurji	220.00
● Egg Pakora	270.00
Chicken Dana	350.00
Chicken Lolipop (6 Pcs.)	450.00
Peri Peri Chicken (4 Pcs.)	400.00
• Fish & Chips	450.00
● Fish Amritsari	490.00
• Fish Finger	450.00
SIZZLERS	
Veg. Sizzler	520.00
Sauteed Paneer, Veg. & Rice In Shashlik Sauce	
Chinese Sizzler	550.00
Manchurian Paneer Fitter & Noodles In Sauce	
Chicken Sizzler	590.00

Grilled Chicken With Saute Veg. In Shashlik Sauce

#### FROM THE CLAY OVEN

	Non. Veg. Platter (3 Pcs.)	950.00
	(Chicken Tikka / Malai Tikka / Leg. Pc. / Lasooni Tikka / Chicken Seekh)	
	Veg Seekh Kebab	340.00
	Veg Platter	450.00
	Stuffed Mushroom Tikka	400.00
	Paneer Tikka (Malai / Achari / Hariyali)	450.00
	Makhmali Paneer Tikka	400.00
	Cheese Paneer Seekh Kebab	400.00
0	Chicken Kali Mirch	480.00
0	Chicken Lemon Tikka	480.00
•	Lehsuni Chicken Tikka	500.00
•	Chicken Tikka / Malai / Angara	570.00
•	Chicken Seekh Kabab	480.00
•	Tandoori Chicken Half (White / Red)	500.00
•	Honey Lemon Fish Tikka / Fish Tikka	590.00
•	Prawns Tikka	700.00

# **CHINA TOWN STARTER**

	Veg. Fried Rice / Burnt Garlic Rice	280.00
	Triple Schezwan Fried Rice	350.00
	Pad Thai Noodles	300.00
	Veg. Manchurian (gravy / Dry)	300.00
	Honey Chilly Potato	300.00
	Chilly Garlic Noodles	320.00
	Paneer Chilly	380.00
	Mushroom Chilly	350.00
•	Egg Fried Rice / Chicken 300/	350.00
•	Chicken Tripple Schezwan Rice	400.00
•	Chicken Garlic Noodles	400.00
•	Chicken Chilly	420.00
•	Chicken 65	450.00
•	Fish Chilly	490.00
•	Prawns Chilly	550.00

# SOUP

Choice of cream soup	150.00
Tomato/mushroom/vegetable	
Hot & sour soup	120.00
Lemon coriender	130.00
Manchow soup / sweet corn	140.00
Tamatar dhaniya shorba	130.00
Cream Of Broccali Soup	230.00
Chicken hot & sour	150.00
Cream of chicken soup	160.00
Chicken clear / sweet corn	170.00
ITALIAN & GRILLED BREADS	
Veg Grilled Sandwich	250.00
Cheese Mushroom Sandwich	270.00
Triple Club Sandwich	290.00
Paneer Tikka Sandwich	320.00
Cheese / Garlic Bread	350.00
Taccos With Deep	350.00
Penne Arrabiata Pasta	400.00
Penne Alfredo Pasta	450.00
Pesto Penne	490.00
Garden Fresh Pizza	450.00
Corn Mushroom Pizza	490.00
Pesto Broccolizza Pizza	550.00
Chicken Grilled Sandwich	350.00
Penne Chicken Arrabiata	450.00
Penne Chicken Alfredo	500.00
Chicken Pizza	550.00

#### **HINDUSTANI RASOI**

Sev Tamatar	250.00
Tomato Sour Curry Prepared With Tomato, Sev & Onion	
Dal Khichri	250.00
Lentils Cocked With Rice	
Kadi Pakora	270.00
Vegetables Cook With Yoghurt Based Sauce	
Besan Gatta	300.00
Gram Flour Dumplings Simmer In Ginger Gravy	
Aloo Jeera Dry	250.00
Flavour Potatoes Tossed With Cumin Seeds And Spices	
Chana Masala	290.00
Freshly Roast And Tossed With Spicy Curry	
Dal Tadka	270.00
Yellow Lentil Fries With Spices And Butter	
Dal Makhani	330.00
Whole Black Lentil And Beans Churned In Creamy Butter	
Bhindi Masala	300.00
Okra With Whole And Ground Spices, Onions & Tomato	
Vegetable Jalfrezi / Jaipuri	350.00
Vegetables Tossed With Herbs, Spices, Tomato & Capsicum	
Makai Palak	270.00
Boiled Spinach Cooked With Corn	
Dum Aloo Kashmiri	360.00
Potatoes Stuffed With Dry Fruit, Nuts & Cooked In Tomato Curry	
Malai Kofta	380.00
Soft Delicious Dumplings Of Cottage Potatoes & Dry Fruits Toasted In Sa	uce
Mushroom Apki Pasanda	380.00
Mushroom Masala, Mushroom Corn, Mushroom Palak	
Mushroom Tikka Masala	420.00
Cashew Nut Curry	450.00
Stir And Saute The Cashew Till Golden Blend With Tomato In Kaju Masala	Gravy
Paneer Do Pyaza	390.00
Cottage Cheese Cooked In Creamy Curry With Onion, Spices, Herbs & To	matoes

Kadhai Paneer	400.00
Cottage Cheese Cube Sautéed With Vegetable	
Shahi Paneer	430.00
Cottage Cheese Cube Sautéed With Churned Cream Of Herbs	
Lehsuni Palak Paneer	430.00
Boiled Spinach Cooked With Cottage Cheese Cubes	
Paneer Butter Masala	430.00
Cottage Cheese In A Rich Creamy Curry With Spices, Onions, Tomatoes & Cashe	ws
Paneer Mirch Masala	440.00
Cottage Cheese Cube Sautéed With Ginger, Garlic And Onion In Tomato Gravy	
Paneer Pasanda	490.00
Fried Stuffed Paneer Sandwiches In A Creamy Onion, Tomato Based Gravy	
Paneer Tikka Masala	450.00
Roasted Cottage Cheese Toasted In Indian Curry	
NON VEG RASOI	
HOIL LEG HAGO!	
Egg Apki Pasanda	390.00
Burjhi, Curry, Masala	
Murgh Sagwala	450.00
Marinated Chicken Cooked With Spinach In Indian Gravy	
Chicken Handi / Curry/ Kadai	490.00
Chicken Toss Well In Ginger, Cloves & Garlic Paste Gravy	
Murgh Afghani	490.00
Tender Pieces Of Chicken Cooked In A Creamy Sauce & Garnish With Fenugreek	
Murgh Banjara	490.00
Rajasthani Preparation Of Chicken In Herbs & Masala	
Choice Of Chicken	550.00
Tikka / Lababdar	
Laal Maas	590.00
Rajasthani Preparation Of Mutton In Spicy Onion Gravy And Grounded Masala	
Mutton Banjara 🧼	630.00
Rajasthani Preparation Of Mutton In Herbs & Grounded Masala	
Maas Sagwala	630.00
Marinated Mutton Cooked With Spinach In Indian Gravy	
Maas Afghani	650.00
Tender Pieces Of Mutton Cooked In A Creamy Sauce & Garnish With Fenugreek	
Fish Curry	450.00
Cooked In Rich Spicy Tomato Gravy	
Prawns Curry	590.00

### **INDIAN BREADS**

Roti (Plain/ Butter)	40.00
Missi Roti	60.00
Naan (plain/ Butter)	70.00
Lachha Paratha	75.00
Garlic Naan	90.00
Cheese Naan	110.00
Cheese Garlic Naan	120.00
Paneer Kulcha	110.00
Kulcha (aloo / Onion / Gobhi)	100.00

## RICE/BIRYANI

	Jeera / Steamed Rice	200 / 180.00
	Pulao (peas, Mix Veg)	280.00
	Kashmiri Pulao	290.00
	Veg Biryani With Raita	350.00
	Seasonal Vegetables Cooked With Rice And Herbs In Wide Deep Vesse	ı
	Egg Biryani	380.00
	Boiled & Omelet Cooked With Rajasthani Flavor Rice	
•	Chicken Biryani With Raita	450.00
	Flavour Chicken Cooked With Rice And Herbs In Wide Deep Vessel	
•	Mutton Biryani With Raita	500.00
•	Flavor Mutton Cooked With Rice And Herbs In Wide Deep Vessel	
•	Prawns Biryani	650.00

# **RAITA & SALAD**

Raita	120.00
Veg / Boondi	
Pineapple Raita	140.00
Plain Curd	70.00
Onion Salad	70.00
Green Salad	90.00
Greek Salad	190.00
Paneer Veggie Salad	210.00

## **DESSERT**

Ice Cream	100.00
Vanilla / Chocolate / Butter Scotch	
Gulab Jamun (3 Pcs.)	100.00
Hot Pot Sunday	150.00
Hot Brownie	150.00
Dessert Of The Day	200.00
Sizzler Brownie With Ice Cream	250.00

## **BEVERAGES**

Mineral Water	40.00
Soda	50.00
Aerated Drink Cola / Lemon (300ml)	50.00
Aerated Can / Diet	90.00
Fresh Lemon Soda Sweet / Salted	60.00
Black Coffee	80.00
Black Tea / Ginger Lemon Tea	80.00
Coffee With Milk	90.00
Tea With Milk Masala, Regular	90.00
Ice Tea	110.00
Milk Chocolate & Bournvita	100.00
Juice Choice Of Orange, Water Melon, Pineapple	90.00
Tonic Water	130.00
Butter Milk	80.00
Lassi Sweet / Salted	150.00
Milk Shake Choice Of Chocolate, Vanilla	190.00
Butter Scotch Milk Shake	190.00
Fruit Shake Seasonal	240.00
Kitkat Shake / Oreo Shake	240.00
Cold Coffee With Ice Cream	190.00
Redbull	220.00